

No. 20-54

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

BRIDGE AINA LE 'A, LLC,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF HAWAII LAND USE COMMISSION,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

MICHAEL M. BERGER*
**Counsel of Record*
MANATT, PHELPS & PHILLIPS
2049 Century Park East,
Ste. 1700
Los Angeles, CA 90067
(310) 312-4000
mmberger@manatt.com

BRUCE D. VOSS
JOHN D. FERRY III
BAYS LUNG ROSE & HOLMA
TOPA FINANCIAL CENTER
700 Bishop Street, Ste. 900
Honolulu, HI 96813
(808) 523-9000
bvoss@legalthawaii.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1

ARGUMENT 2

I. The 9th Circuit Eviscerated the Concept
of a Temporary Taking..... 2

II. Both the 9th Circuit and the LUC Fail to
Understand the *Lucas* Standard 4

III. It is Time to Explain to Courts Like the
9th Circuit and Regulators Like the LUC
How *Penn Central* Must be Applied so
the 5th Amendment is Enforced, Not
Frustrated..... 6

IV. The Brief in Opposition Flaunts the 9th
Circuit’s Abuse of the 7th Amendment’s
Re-examination Clause. 8

CONCLUSION..... 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Caquelin v. United States</i> , 959 F.3d 1360 (Fed. Cir. 2020).....	4
<i>Cedar Point Nursery v. Hassid</i> , No. 20-107, cert. granted 2020	2
<i>City of Monterey v. Del Monte Dunes</i> , 526 U.S. 687 (1999).....	1, 8, 11
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (1994).....	2
<i>First English Evangelical Lutheran Church of Glendale v. Los Angeles County</i> , 482 U.S. 304 (1987).....	2, 3
<i>Lingle v. Chevron U.S.A. Inc.</i> , 544 U.S. 528 (2005).....	6
<i>Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council</i> , 505 U.S. 1003 (1992).....	2, 3, 4, 5
<i>Murr v. Wisconsin</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1933 (2017).....	6
<i>National Advertising Co. v. City of Raleigh</i> , 947 F.2d 1158 (4th Cir. 1991)	11
<i>Neely v. Martin K. Eby Const. Co.</i> , 386 U.S. 317 (1967).....	9
<i>Palazzolo v. Rhode Island</i> , 533 U.S. 606 (2001).....	6, 7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

(continued)

Penn Central Transp. Co. v. City of New York,
438 U.S. 104 (1978).....passim

Pennsylvania Coal Co. v. Mahon,
260 U.S. 393 (1922)..... 12

Reeves v. Sanderson Plumbing Products, Inc.,
530 U.S. 133 (2000)..... 1, 9

United States v. Sineneng-Smith,
140 S.Ct. 1575 (2020)..... 2

CONSTITUTION

5th Amendment2, 6, 7

7th Amendment1, 7, 9, 10

7th Amendment’s Re-examination Clause.....1, 8, 12

RULES

Fed.R.Civ.P. 50.....1, 8, 9
